

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 of 2008 in Civil Appeal No.1364 of 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date:23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG  
Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.for  
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General of India appearing for the appellant states that the application for stay is badly drafted and seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the same with liberty to file a fresh application.

In view of the statement made by the learned ASG, the application for stay is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as aforesaid.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master