

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1364 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR AGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.P.Rawal, ASG
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Bastian, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Khadaria, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

(Madhu Bala-II)
SR. P.A.

(R.K.Sharma)
COURT MASTER

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1364 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR AGARWAL Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgments of the High Court. We however, leave the question of law that has been raised by the ASG, open for decision in some other case. With this observation the appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi
February 18, 2010